## Persatuan Pemaju Hartanah Dan Perumahan Malaysia Cawangan Selangor 马来西亚房地产发展商会(雪兰莪分会)

Real Estate And Housing Developers' Association Malaysia Selangor Branch

**MEMBERS CIRCULAR: 7/2021** 

TO :ALL REHDA SELANGOR MEMBERS

FROM : DENN GAN TECK WEE

CHAIRMAN SHAH ALAM / KUALA SELANGOR ZONE

DATE : 29 SEPTEMBER 2021

SUBJECT : SURVEY ON ISSUES RELATING TO MAJLIS BANDARAYA SHAH ALAM (MBSA)

AND MAJLIS PERBANDARAN KUALA SELANGOR (MPKS)

## **Dear Fellow Members,**

Please be informed that REHDA Selangor, Shah Alam/Kuala Selangor Zone committee will be making a courtesy call on the newly appointed Datuk Bandar of Majlis Bandaraya Shah Alam, YBhg. Dato' Haji Zamani Ahamad bin Mansor and Yang DiPertua of Majlis Perbandaran Kuala Selangor, Pn. Rahilah binti Rahmat.

REHDA Selangor in its continuous effort to help developer, is gathering information on concerns/issues faced by members with development in the vicinity of Shah Alam and Kuala Selangor to be raised during the courtesy visit.

As such, members are encouraged to fill in the survey form to highlight any related concerns/issues and return to REHDA Selangor Secretariat at 03-7806 4853 or email to <a href="mailto:cheryl@rehda.com">cheryl@rehda.com</a> before 6 October 2021.

Your participation in the survey is highly appreciated.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely,

REAL ESTATE & HOUSING DEVELOPERS ASSOCIATION MALAYSIA SELANGOR BRANCH

## DENN GAN TECK WEE CHAIRMAN SHAH ALAM / KUALA SELANGOR ZONE

\* Note: This is a computer-generated circular, no signature is required

<sup>■</sup> Wisma REHDA, No 2C, Jalan SS5D/6, Kelana Jaya, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan, Malaysia.

<sup>■</sup> Tel: (603) 7806 4853, 7806 4860 Fax: (603) 7880 4685 E-mail: selangor@rehda.com Website: www.rehdaselangor.com



## **SURVEY ON ISSUES RELATING TO MBSA AND MPKS**

NIANAE	OF DEVELOPER		
			DOCITION
			POSITION :
CONTA	ACT NO.	•	EMAIL ADD. :
before and sh		Please be as s part of a total	
No.	Subject (Approval, Procedures, Submission, Others, etc)		Detailed of Concerns / Issues
1.	,	, ,	
2.			
3.			
B. M	lajlis Perbandara	n Kuala Selaı	ngor (MPKS)
No.	Subject (Approval, Pro Submission, O	ocedures,	Detailed of Concerns / Issues
1.			
2.			
3.			